mwenna

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 2616

AN ORDINANCE providing for the appointment of Hearing Examiners pro tempore; and adding a new Section to Chapter 3.56 of the Bellevue City Code.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. A new section is hereby added to Chapter 3.56 of the Bellevue City Code, to be designated Section 3.56.035 thereof:

3.56.035 Appointment of Hearing Examiners pro tempore.

The City Manager may appoint one or more Hearing Examiners pro tempore to act in the absence of the regular Hearing Examiner. Such appointment shall be from qualified applicants to be recommended by the Hearing Examiner. Hearing Examiners pro tempore when acting in such capacity, shall have all powers and duties of the Hearing Examiner as prescribed in this chapter or elsewhere.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this day of and signed in authentication of its passage this day of 1978. (SEAL)

Gary A. Zimmepman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

Attest:

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk

Published august 26/971